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MISSION/STATEMENT OF PURPOSE  

Keeping student and family needs at the center, we will seek to understand and improve our out of 
school time opportunities to get all students to grade level standard. 

 

AGE FOCUS 

Students in grades K–5, although we recognize that some Partners serve additional grades up to grade 7. 

 

WORK IN PROGRESS 
Concluding campaign to create a one page document for FCC’s and other connectors who are helping 
families connect to summer programming. These families may have attended summer school in the 
past, but are no longer eligible or need help in navigating summer opportunities.  Our next step is to 
begin diagnosing for a new campaign.  

 

SCOPING QUESTIONS 

 How do EP Partners work together to create summer and out of school time programming that 
meets the needs of families?  

 How do we help families (and their supporters) identify, sign up for and attend summer and out 
of school time programming that meets their needs? (Can the current system be improved, 
especially for families who are at-risk whether that be low-income, kids not meeting academic 
standards or have high need for summer learning) 

 

GOALS 

Outcomes related to scoping questions 

 

DATA 

Spring (End of Year) to Fall (Beginning for Year) Reading and Math Scores. Baseline of all kids, 
disaggregated by demographics, school, summer school attendee, BSD Paid or other Community Based 
organization program attendee. 

 

COLLABORATIVE AGREEMENTS  

 Students and families at center of priorities 

 Recognize and challenge assumptions about students and programs.  

 Speak your truth 

 Accept non-closure 
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 Sit with discomfort 

 Stories stay in the room, learnings can be shared outside the Collaborative 

 No expectation that you will represent the whole of a multi-faceted  organization  

 Develop shared understanding of students and family’s needs: Who; What; Where 

 Honor individual work and value expertise of those at the table 

 Create clear understanding of fiduciary/resource responsibility 

 Align work/tasks to mission 

 Be flexible and adaptive, individually and as organization 

 Be predictable in engagement – come to meetings, complete commitments 

 Clear in goals of meeting  

 

ROLES AND RESPONSIBILITIES   

Partner Leads: Meet monthly with the Facilitator to plan agenda; Be content experts in the work; Lead 
discussions at meetings. 

 Shelley Brittingham, City of Bellevue, sbrittingham@bellevuewa.gov 

Facilitator: Participates in leading meetings; Takes notes; Sends out meeting notices, agenda and notes; 
Plans agenda with Partner Leads.  

 Betsy Johnson, Eastside Pathways, betsy@eastsidepathways.org  

Members: Consistently participate in workgroup meetings through bringing ideas and community 
perspectives.  [Names and contact information given on the last page.] 

 

DECISION MAKING 

 Include all voices in decision, as possible. 

 Create process for major decisions to be made – who needs to agree, analysis, choices 
that were made, then can make decision. 

 Smaller decisions will be made through consensus. 

 

MEETING SCHEDULE 

Second Tuesday of each month; 3 – 4:30 p.m.  

Any changes to dates, time or location will be sent with meeting notices.  
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MEMBERS 

Name Organization Email 

Shelley Brittingham (Co-Lead)  City of Bellevue sbrittingham@bellevuewa.gov 

Need: Co-Lead    

Betsy Johnson (Facilitator) Eastside Pathways betsy@eastsidepathways.org  

Participants   

Tony Clark Bellevue Family YMCA tclark@seattleymca.org 

Melissa Slater Bellevue School District (BSD) slaterm@bsd405.org  

Nicole Jackson Boys and Girls Club of Bellevue njackson@bgcbellevue.org  

Laura Nicholson BSD – Early Learning and Out of 
School Time Programs 

 nicholsonl@bsd405.org  

Sylvia Honores BSD – FCC Coordinator honoress@bsd405.org  

Jeanne Anderson City of Bellevue – Wrap Around 
Lake Hills 

andersonje@bsd405.org  

Cathy Habib Eastside Pathways cathy@eastsidepathways.org  

 Jubilee Reach  

Jamie Bonnett KidsQuest Children’s Museum jamie@kidsquestmuseum.org 

Elizabeth Rosania King County Library System edrosania@kcls.org 

Jessica Werner YDEKC jwerner@ydekc.org 

CC: Not active participants; 
receive information only 

  

Anissa L Bereano Bellevue School District  Bereanoa@bsd405.org 

Heidi Lamare Bellevue School District  lamareh@bsd405.org 

Judy Buckmaster Bellevue School District  buckmasterj@bsd405.org 

Kristin McChesney Bellevue School District  mcchesneyk@bsd405.org  

Leslie Haggart Boys and Girls Club of Bellevue lhaggart@bgcbellevue.org 

Ryan Scott Boys and Girls Club of Bellevue rscott@bgcbellevue.org 

Deborah Duitch BSD - Early Learning and Out of 
School Time Programs 

duitchd@bsd405.org 

Patricia L Curde BSD - Early Learning and Out of 
School Time Programs 

curdep@bsd405.org 

Cecelia Martinez City of Bellevue – Wraparound 
Stevenson 

cmartinezv@bellevuewa.gov   
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Jill McLeod Community Member jill.m.mcleod@gmail.com 

Kelly Jones Eastside Pathways kelly@eastsidepathways.org  

Stephanie Cherrington Eastside Pathways Stephanie@eastsidepathways.org  

Brent Christie Jubilee Reach brentc@jubileereach.org 

Putter Bert KidsQuest Children’s Museum putter@kidsquestmuseum.org 

Cecelia McGowan King County Library System cmcgowan@kcls.org 

Debra Westwood King County Library System dwestwood@kcls.org 

Christina  School’s Out Washington christiantoa@bsd405.org 
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